| Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03/05) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 8/20/2005) | U.S. Department of COMMER United States Palent and Trademark Off | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | | | | |
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| John P. RYABY | Name: EXOGEN, INC. | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) August 25, 1999 | Street Address: P. O. Box 6860 | | | |
| | 10 Constitution Avenue | | | |
| ⊠ Assignment □ Merger — | City: Piscataway | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | State: New Jersey | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: United States Zip: 08855 | | | |
| Other | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 10/026,290 | | | | |
| Additional numbers atta | 'ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 | | | |
| Name: Chief Patent Counsel | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 | | | |
| Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| internal Address, Childra Nophow, the | | | | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road | ☐ Enclosed | | | |
| City: Memphis | ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: Tennessee Zip: 38116 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2008 | | | |
| Phone Number : 901.396,2121 | Expiration Date <u>08/06</u> | | | |
| Fax Number: 901.399.1528 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | |
| Email Address: Bill.Clemmons@Smith-Nephew.com | Authorized User Name | | | |
| 9. Signature : | 7/251-5 | | | |
| Signature Bruce D. Gray, Reg. No. 35,799 | Date Total number of pages including cover | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents 06 | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No. 601-38PCT

PATENT

For: PCT Application

For: M U.S. and/or M Foreign Rights

For: M U.S. Application or D U.S. Patent

By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Roger J. Talish
John P. Ryaby
Emery S. Rose
Alan A. Winder
Kenneth Urgovich, Sr.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

EXOGEN, INC.
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

P.O. Box 6860 - 10 Constitution Ave Address Piscataway, New Jersey 08855

<u>USA</u>
Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ${\tt ASSIGNEE}$

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

an in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CARTILAGE GROWTH STIMULATION

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 4)

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

| and | whic | :h | is | foun | d : | in |
|-----|-------|----|----|------|------------|----|
| | ***** | | | | _ | _ |

| (a) 🖺 | U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith |
|-------|---|
| (ь) 🛚 | U.S. Patent Application executed on |
| (e) 🛘 | U.S. Application Serial No. 0 / filed on |
| (a) 🗆 | U.S. Patent No issued |
| (e) ⊠ | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. PCT Application No. |

- (e) PCT Application No. <u>PCT/US98/02447</u> filed on <u>February 6, 1998</u>.
- (f) \(\mathbb{Z} \) U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/037,367 filed on February 6, 1997.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation in part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 4)

| IN | WIINESS WHEREOF, I/We | | |
|-----------------------------|---|------------------------|--|
| this | 25th day of au | gest 199 | 9 (Date of signing). |
| WARNING: D checked above | ate of signing must be the same as t | 4 | ion of the application if item (a) was |
| ROGER T | TATISH | _ | 8/2/99 Dated |
| John P. | W. Hizaby | - ; | 8/25/99 Dated |
| EMERY S | ROSE | _ | Dated |
| Keme | WINDER HA Chy and White Line of the Line | - /- | Dated 8/25/97 Dated |
| If Assi | GNOR is a legal entity | complete | the following information |
| | | authorized to s | he name of the above person ign on behalf of ASSIGNOR |
| | | Title | |
| NOTE: | No witnessing, notarization or leg | alization is neces | sary. If the assignment is notarized or |

if notarization is desired.

Ø Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 4) PATENT

REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0837

| STRATES OF New Jersey | • | |
|---|------------------------|---|
| STATE OF THE STATE OF | 90 | |
| COUNTY OF Middlesey | SS | |
| On this 25 day of me personally appeared ROGER | august | , 19 <u>44</u> , before |
| known to me to be the person | <u>v. IALISH</u> to me | foregoing regions |
| and acknowledged the signing | of same as his | free act and deed . |
| | | -1 V-11 |
| • | Tran | L Kelley |
| 4 - | Notary Public | BUSAN S. KELLEY |
| COUNTY OF Millerey | | NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 29, 1999 |
| COUNTY OF Millerey | SS | |
| - de | Ω | |
| On this 25th day of me personally appeared JOHN I | went | . 19 <i>99</i> . before |
| me personally appeared JOHN I | P. RYABY to me p | personally known and |
| known to me to be the person | who signed the | foregoing assignment |
| and acknowledged the signing | _ | - |
| | Aura | SUSAN & KELLEY |
| | Notary Public | a manag |
| • | MOCALY PUDITC | SUSAN & KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY |
| STATE OF | • | My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 1999 |
| | SS | • |
| COUNTY OF . | | |
| On this day of | | , 19, before |
| me personally appeared EMERY | S. ROSE to me i | Dersonally known and |
| known to me to be the person | who signed the | foregoing assignment |
| and acknowledged the signing | of same as his | free act and deed. |
| | | |
| • | 31-1 m-1-7 l | |
| • | Notary Public | 1 |
| STATE OF | | |
| | SS | <u>.</u> |
| COUNTY OF | | |
| 6 | | |
| On this day of | | , 19, before |
| me personally appeared ALAN A | A. WINDER to me | personally known and |
| known to me to be the person and acknowledged the signing | who sidued the | toregoing assignment |
| | OT DUME UR HIR | rree act and deed. |
| | | |
| | Notary Public | |

STATE OF New Jersey_ COUNTY OF Middlesert

SS

On this 25th day of

before me personally appeared KENNETH K. URGOVICH, SR to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

SUSAN & KELLEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 1999

> PATENT **REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0839**

RECORDED: 07/25/2005